FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2026, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2026 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

Deputy Fire Chief – Seven (7), each at 185,951.00 
Fire Captain, Six (6), each at 156,368.00 
Fire Lieutenants – Twenty-four (24), each at 135,972.00 

FIREFIGHTERS, ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN (117) 

During the Probationary Period, months 1 through 4, each at 43,084.00 
During the Probationary Period, months 5 through 12, each at 50,263.00 
First Year of Permanent Status, each at 55,049.00 
Second Year of Permanent Status, each at 61,901.00 
Third Year of Permanent Status, each at 66,691.00

[...]

FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2026, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2026 

POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Captain - Five (5), each at 169,246.00 
 One (1), at 1.00 

Police Lieutenant* - Twelve (12), each at 147,170.00 

Police Sergeant* - Twenty (20), each at 127,974.00 

Police Officers 

One hundred Forty-Four (144) as follows: **  
Police Officer, Probation 52,307.00 
Police Officer 4th  56,778.00 
Police Officer 3rd  63,873.00 
Police Officer 2nd  70,972.00 
Police Officers 106,645.00 

ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION AS FOLLOWS: 

POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Captain, Chief – One (1), at 2,500.00